
IHF Trophy Inter-Continental Phase Junior (U20)

3. round

Team A

A Great Britain
Team B

B Costa Rica
played in in the hall on at Spectators Match number

San Jose BN Arena 9.3.2023 19:00 560 6

Half time (30')
A B

End of playing time
A B

1st extra time
A B

2nd extra time
A B After penalty

throws

A B

10 16 30 22

Number of 7m
A Team timeout

Full names of players and officials

Team timeout B
Number of 7m

4/5
1

10:59
2

48:18
3 1

27:34
2

50:57
3

1/1

No Team  A G YC 2' RC BC

21 ADAMSON James

22 MCDONALD Nathan Charles James

23 KEALY Ryan James 4

24 HOWES Remy Philip

25 MUIR Frazer 2

26 PERSSON Timothy Peter Leif 3

27 TRENT Alex Michael 7

28 WARDLE Reuben 8

29 PINHEIRO BABB Tiago

30 JOHNSON Euan 2 2

31 NELSON Joseph 4

36 LEAVY Joshua Lee

37 CARTER William Alexander 1

38 TRENT Joseph 2

No Team  B G YC 2' RC BC

3 SUAREZ MATARRITA Erick Andrey 4

6 LARA MARTINEZ Ali Sebastian

7 VILLALTA PALACIOS Josue

8 SABORIO CALVO Oscar Gabriel 3

9 MONTOYA MONTIEL Joseph 5

11 CUBERO GOMEZ Drivan Fabian 1

12 CANTARERO MARTINEZ Jerson Yafeth 2 1

14 SOLIS LEAL Jose Fernando 1

15 SUAREZ MATARRITA Erick Kendall 1

16 GOMEZ VIALES Victor Manuel

17 TRUJILLO VELASQUEZ Alex

18 VARGAS ALFARO Saul Alberto 7 2

19 MORA MORALES Christopher 1 1

20 CAMPOS RUIZ Jared Joahn

Off A LUKACS Zoran 1

Off B RAMOS GONZALEZ Daniel

Off C SZULC Krzystof

Off A PARRA MARTINEZ Hanner Fabricio

Off B SUAREZ ARCE Erick

Off C JIMENEZ ANGULO Ariel Gerardo

Off D ADRIAN GERARDO Leandro Marin

A Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A) B
TP Remarks of referees / IHF Official TP

Referees Signatures Signatures

ALTMAR Kristof (HUN) HORVATH Marton (HUN)

Technical officials

NAVARRO Monica (CRC) NAVARRO Daniela (CRC)

IHF Official

MARTINEZ ABARCA Roman 

Alejandro (MEX)

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)

Handball statistics and livescore by Toma-soft ltd (www.toma-soft.hr)


